FL068R1
Product Information Bulletin
OCTRON® HO/ECOLOGIC®
T8 Fluorescent Lamps
• OCTRON T8 High Output ECOLOGIC® Lamps
– Designed to pass the Federal TCLP test1
– Energy saving alternative to T12 HO lamps and
magnetic ballasts

use for comparison to 12,000 hour life lamps.
Dimensions
Ordering Guide
FO 96 / 7 35 / HO / ECO
Fluorescent 96" MOL 7 = 78 CRI 35 = 3500K High ECOLOGIC®
OCTRON Nominal 8 = 85 CRI 41 = 4100K Output
Length Color Temperature
B
A (A) (B)
MOL Bulb Diameter
FO96 HO Min. 93.72" 0.94"
Max. 93.91" 1.10"
OCTRON and QUICK 60+ are registered trademarks of OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
QUICKTRONIC is a registered trademark of OSRAM GmbH, Germany, used under license by OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
Sample Specification
Lamp(s) shall be an OCTRON®
HO/ECO® T8 lamp(s) with
recessed double contact bases
and an average rated life of
18,000 hours. Lamp(s) shall
have a CRI of (78 or 85) and a
color temperature of (3500K or
4100K). Lamps shall be oper-
ated by QUICKTRONIC®
electronic ballasts. Both lamps
and ballasts shall be covered
by the QUICK 60+® warranty
program.
WARRANTY INFO
QUICK 60+® OSRAM SYLVA-
NIA lamp and ballast
combination
Limited 24 month lamp war-
ranty and a five year ballast
warranty is possible if both
lamps and ballast are provided
by OSRAM SYLVANIA. See the
QUICK 60+ warranty for details
and restrictions.
System Comparison
OCTRON FO96 HO/ECO vs. F96T12 HO
System Lumen System Relative Relative Relative Energy
System Ballast Initial Maint. Lumens @ Light Lamp Power $
Lamp Type & Ballast Wattage Factor Lumens Factor 4800 hrs. Output Life (Wattage) Savings*
F96T12/CW/HO/SS
w/ e.s. magnetic 203 .91 14,560 .81 11,795 100% 100% 100% –
F96T12/D41/HO/SS
w/ e.s. magnetic 203 .91 15,200 .90 13,680 116% 100% 100% –
FO96/741/HO/ECO
w/2-QTP 1x86T8HO 176 .875 14,000 .95 13,300 113% 150% 87% $10.80
FO96/841/HO/ECO
w/2-QTP 176 .875 14,350 .95 13,630 116% 150% 87% $10.80
* Based on 4,000 hours/year and $.10/kWh
Technical Information
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
PERCENT RATED LIFE
P
E